
Films and times subject to change.   Please check local press,  www.nscinema.co.uk, our Facebook page or tel 01671 403333 before 
travelling  to avoid disappointment. 

 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

THE CINEMA 
NEWTON STEWART 

www.nscinema.co.uk 
manager@nscinema.co.uk            

Tel:  01671 403333            

JULY PROGRAMME 

DESPICABLE ME 3 (U) 96 mins 

3D Shows:   Fri 7th July 7pm, Sat 8th July 2pm and 6pm,  
Sun 9th July 2pm and 6pm    

2D Shows:   Tues 11th July 7pm, Wed 12th July 2pm and 
6pm, Thur 13th July 6pm 

Gru faces off against Balthazar Bratt, a former child star who 
has grown up to become obsessed with the character that he 

played in the '80s. 
 

SPIDERMAN: HOMECOMING (12A) 130 mins 

3D Shows:   Fri 14th July 7pm, Sat 15th July 2pm and 7pm, 
Sun 16th July 2pm and 7pm 

2D Shows:   Tue 18th July 7pm, Wed 19th July 2pm and 7pm, 
Thur 20th July 7pm 

A young Peter Parker, begins to navigate his newfound identity 
as the web-slinging super hero.   When the Vulture emerges as 
a new villain, everything that Peter holds most important will be 

threatened.   
 

CARS 3 3D (U) 109 mins 

3D Shows:   Fri 21st  July 7pm, Sat 22nd July 2pm and 6pm, 
Sun 23rd July 2pm and 6pm, Mon 24th July 7pm, Tues 25th 

July 7pm, Wed 26th July 2pm, Thur 27th July 2pm 
Lightning McQueen was on top of the racing world at one point, 

but his career has begun to spiral downwards as the next 
generation of racers leave him in their dust. 

 
 

CHURCHILL (PG)  98 mins 

Wed 26th July 7pm, Thur 27th July 7pm 

While tensions throughout the globe reach fever pitch, the fate 
of the UK is at stake. And for one man, it’s decision time. British 

Prime Minister, Winston Churchill (Brian Cox), must come up 
with a plan, and do it fast. 

 

 

CARS 3 2D (U) 109 mins 

2D Shows:  Fri 28th July 6pm, Sat 29th July 2pm, Sun 30th 
July 2pm, Mon 31st July 7pm, Tues 1st Aug 7pm, Wed 2nd 

Aug 6pm, Thur 3rd Aug 6pm    
To set about getting back his crown as the number one racer in 
the country, McQueen hires a young racing technician, eager to 

prove herself and her mechanical skills, and takes inspiration 
from his former mentor. 
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